
MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

City Accepted Amount

AIRDRIE

Redevelop the East Lake Hill public works yard. $4,365,000

Rehabilitate several roadways and traffic signals. $4,207,860

Construct the 40 Avenue and Highway 2 interchange, including bridges, storm 
water infrastructure, and safety barriers.

$18,750,000

BEAUMONT

Construct a multi-use sports field and trails at Four Seasons Park. $5,538,000

Construct and expand the west recreation site, including baseball diamonds, 
parking lot, and off-leash dog park.

$2,767,600

Purchase a fire truck and construct a firefighting training facility. $1,416,400

Upgrade a portion of 50 Avenue, including sidewalks and pedestrian crossings. $1,765,000

BROOKS

Rehabilitate several roads and underground utilities. $1,006,344

CALGARY

Upgrade the West Light Rail Transit connection, including pathway system and 
lighting.

$1,033,843

Reconstruct a portion of John Laurie Boulevard and Barlow Trail. $8,776,866

Replace the Rundle Manor affordable housing complex. $4,125,000

Upgrade Glenmore Athletic Park. $5,500,000

Contribute funding to the Fort Calgary Preservation Society to construct 
a museum, renovate the barracks, and demolish the Fort Calgary Interpretive 
Centre.

$4,500,001

Rehabilitate roads and sidewalks. $1,000,992

Rehabilitate and replace several salt storage buildings at the Manchester and 
Saddleridge yards.

$16,532,000

Rehabilitate and stabilize the slopes along the Douglasdale and McKenzie Lake 
walking trails.

$1,549,192

CAMROSE

Rehabilitate a portion of roads and replace sidewalks. $340,713

Construct a public works facility. $5,625,000

Rehabilitate roads and sidewalks. $322,654

CHESTERMERE

Construct a fieldhouse and civic centre. $11,712,950

Upgrade the public works yard and building. $300,000

Upgrade the RCMP building and purchase peace officer vehicles. $445,400

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 1



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

CHESTERMERE

Rehabilitate the municipal office and public works building. $318,500

COLD LAKE

Rehabilitate and replace several roads. $1,483,000

Contribute funding to the Cold Lake Regional Utility Services Commission to 
construct a portion of wastewater line.

$1,500,000

EDMONTON

Prepare design and engineering plans to upgrade the Hermitage Operation Yard 
and Fire Stations 3 and 19.
 
 
 
 

$1,134,000

Rehabilitate roads, sidewalks, and recreational areas in the Eastwood, Elmwood 
and Yellowhead Corridor neighbourhoods.

$1,006,000

Rehabilitate roads, sidewalks, and recreational areas in the Grandview 
neighbourhood.  
 

$1,063,000

FORT SASKATCHEWAN

Construct a waste transfer station, including site remediation, retaining walls, 
equipment, and fencing.

$424,429

GRANDE PRAIRIE

Reconstruct and overlay several roads. $8,000,000

Stabilize a slope along 68 Avenue, including trail realignment. $1,000,000

LACOMBE

Construct a public works building. $5,000,000

Rehabilitate City Hall, including bathrooms, council chambers, and lobby. $570,000

Replace the Kew Gardens playground. $178,948

Rehabilitate a portion of 76 Street, including slope stabilization. $476,000

Pave Len Thompson Drive and 55 Avenue. $1,402,500

LEDUC

Upgrade the Leduc Recreation Centre, including roofing, flooring, and washrooms. $825,171

Reconstruct several roads in the Corinthia neighbourhood. $1,200,000

Reconstruct several back alleyways. $1,500,000

LETHBRIDGE

Rehabilitate several bridges. $1,109,900

Rehabilitate several roads. $4,044,000

Upgrade several roadway intersections. $2,500,000

Purchase solid waste carts and vehicles. $4,750,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 2



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

LLOYDMINSTER

Replace firefighting equipment, including self-contained breathing apparatuses. $315,000

Rehabilitate 44 Street between 62 Avenue and 75 Avenue. $1,010,000

Rehabilitate portions of 50 Street, including underground utilities. $1,350,000

Rehabilitate several roadways and sidewalks. $1,200,000

Replace a multi-use recreation facility. $4,000,000

MEDICINE HAT

Rehabilitate several roadways, including underground utilities and sidewalks. $6,441,074

Replace several wastewater lines. $3,000,000

SPRUCE GROVE

Prepare design plans for the construction of a civic centre, including the purchase 
of land.

$18,550,000

Construct and connect the Spruce Grove and Stony Plain trail systems. $800,000

ST. ALBERT

Rehabilitate roads, including installation of pedestrian lights. $2,045,000

Rehabilitate arterial roads. $1,854,029

Upgrade St. Albert Place. $1,500,000

Rehabilitate local and collector roads, including curbs, gutters, and sidewalks. $2,099,500

Construct Grey Nuns White Spruce Park. $3,155,900

WETASKIWIN

Replace traffic signals at the intersection of 50 Avenue and 56 Street. $333,803

Rehabilitate several roads and catch basins.
 
 
 
  $981,800

Rehabilitate several roads and culverts.      
  $1,257,240

Rehabilitate sidewalks. $210,000

Specialized Municipality Accepted Amount

CROWSNEST PASS, MUNICIPALITY OF

Upgrade the wastewater treatment plant in the community of Frank. $2,700,000

Purchase public works equipment, including trailers. $130,000

Replace the roofing on several buildings. $105,000

Demolish an arena and construct a parking lot on the site. $350,000

Purchase public works equipment. $215,000

Purchase a loader. $260,000

Upgrade the Blairmore water pump station. $200,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 3



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

MACKENZIE COUNTY

Purchase a snow plow. $325,000

Rehabilitate roads in the Hamlet of La Crete. $2,710,000

Upgrade Eagle Nest Area Road and replace culverts. $195,000

Reconstruct a portion of Range Road 184. $517,000

Rehabilitate a portion of Township Road 1044. $300,000

Upgrade several culverts. $500,000

Construct outdoor tennis, basketball, and pickleball courts in the Hamlet of La 
Crete.

$149,553

Purchase several graders. $1,038,000

Construct a water filling station in the Hamlet of Fort Vermilion. $314,500

STRATHCONA COUNTY

Rehabilitate several arterial roads. $11,520,000

Rehabilitate gravel roads and replace culverts. $2,700,000

Purchase public transit buses. $1,440,000

Upgrade a portion of Range Road 210. $8,010,000

Rehabilitate several rural roads. $2,500,000

Municipal District Accepted Amount

ACADIA NO. 34, M.D. OF

Regravel several roads. $105,000

Replace fire service equipment. $30,000

ATHABASCA COUNTY

Purchase public works equipment. $495,000

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $1,870,265

BARRHEAD NO. 11, COUNTY OF

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $531,226

Purchase an excavator. $325,000

BEAVER COUNTY

Replace public works equipment. $825,697

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $598,558

Upgrade and stabilize roads.
 

  $1,677,316

BIG LAKES COUNTY

Purchase firefighting equipment. $377,533

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 4



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

BIG LAKES COUNTY

Rehabilitate East Prairie Road. $600,000

BIGHORN NO. 8, M.D. OF

Rehabilitate several roads. $158,000

Replace a fire truck and an agricultural services truck. $803,000

Purchase a skid steer. $72,080

Upgrade the first responders radio communications system. $400,000

BIRCH HILLS COUNTY

Haul gravel for road rehabilitation. $250,000

Rehabilitate the administration building. $175,500

Upgrade the storm water network. $237,667

Purchase public works equipment. $534,000

BONNYVILLE NO. 87, M.D. OF

Replace bridge 71894. $1,020,500

Replace bridge 70927. $1,503,500

Replace bridge culvert 85074. $1,062,000

Reconstruct a portion of Township Road 610. $6,224,558

CAMROSE COUNTY

Construct a municipal seed cleaning plant. $2,000,000

Reconstruct a portion of Range Road 204. $858,000

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $714,647

Rehabilitate wastewater lines in the Hamlet of Ferintosh. $304,560

Rehabilitate bridge 72835. $200,000

Construct a waterline to the Hamlet of Ohaton. $3,234,366

CARDSTON COUNTY

Purchase a public works vehicle. $132,000

Purchase a grader. $395,000

Crush gravel for road rehabilitation. $475,000

Purchase public works equipment, including a mower. $92,000

CLEARWATER COUNTY

Construct a public services building in the Hamlet of Leslieville to house the fire hall 
and future fire training grounds.  

$5,125,300

Pave Range Road 6-5. $3,145,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 5



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

CLEARWATER COUNTY

Rehabilitate a portion of Sunchild Road. $7,823,000

CYPRESS COUNTY

Replace bridge 75575. $654,750

Rehabilitate a portion of Township Road 120. $2,770,984

Replace bridge 73532. $1,402,000

FAIRVIEW NO. 136, M.D. OF

Upgrade the water treatment plants in the hamlets of Whitelaw and Bluesky. $870,880

Purchase a loader. $450,000

Purchase graders. $1,125,000

FOOTHILLS COUNTY

Rehabilitate roads and sidewalks in the hamlets of Blackie and Cayley. $2,308,000

Purchase firefighting equipment, including self-contained breathing apparatuses. $750,000

Purchase public works equipment. $1,646,744

Crush gravel for road rehabilitation. $1,387,500

FORTY MILE NO. 8, COUNTY OF

Replace several graders. $1,324,002

Rehabilitate several roads. $961,465

GRANDE PRAIRIE NO. 1, COUNTY OF

Upgrade the municipal campground. $85,525

Replace the Rio Grande Bridge. $2,931,863

GREENVIEW NO. 16, M.D. OF

Rehabilitate the wastewater treatment facility in the Hamlet of Grande Cache. $593,013

KNEEHILL COUNTY

Rehabilitate a portion of Hastie Highway. $2,900,000

Construct washrooms, cafe, and retail facility at Horseshoe Canyon. $600,000

Rehabilitate bridge 6813. $1,198,918

LAC STE. ANNE COUNTY

Purchase graders. $675,000

Rehabilitate a portion of Range Road 13. $600,000

Rehabilitate a portion of Range Road 72. $500,000

Rehabilitate a portion of roads. $425,000

Upgrade Range Road 30 from Highway 633 to Township Road 535. $360,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 6



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

LAC STE. ANNE COUNTY

Rehabilitate a portion of Range Road 33 and 51. $250,000

LACOMBE COUNTY

Pave several roads. $3,625,510

Crush gravel for road rehabilitation. $523,566

Extend Township Road 39-4. $1,073,140

Replace a bridge. $330,000

Pave roads in the subdivisions of Greystone Ranch, Burbank, 
Blackstone, and Deer Ridge Estates.

$872,210

LEDUC COUNTY

Purchase firefighting equipment, including self-contained breathing apparatuses. $410,000

Upgrade Clover Lawn Road from Township Road 490 to Highway 623. $1,692,473

Rehabilitate North Vista Road from Township Road 510 to Highway 625. $1,821,208

Purchase gravel and rehabilitate roads. $497,174

Rehabilitate Glen Park Road. $1,021,159

LESSER SLAVE RIVER NO. 124, M.D. OF

Upgrade the water treatment plant in the Hamlet of Canyon Creek. $275,000

Rehabilitate roads. $78,000

Purchase a grader. $579,600

Purchase public works equipment. $128,000

Apply dust abatement to gravel roads. $149,500

Rehabilitate Smith Bridge. $150,000

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $804,828

LETHBRIDGE COUNTY

Rehabilitate several roads. $547,420

Pave a portion of Broxburn Road. $1,250,000

Reconstruct a portion of Range Road 22-4 from Township Road 8-4 to Sunrise 
Road.

$700,000

Rehabilitate a portion of Readymade Road. $195,000

Contribute funding to the Town of Coaldale for the construction of the Malloy storm 
water drainage pond.

$340,000

MINBURN NO. 27, COUNTY OF

Purchase gravel and rehabilitate roads. $2,592,970

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 7



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

MOUNTAIN VIEW COUNTY

Upgrade portions of roads. $500,000

Replace public works equipment, including graders, plows and dump trucks. $1,998,679

Rehabilitate a portion of roads. $850,000

Regravel roads. $1,537,500

Crush gravel for road rehabilitation. $466,000

Replace several bridges. $275,046

NEWELL, COUNTY OF

Rehabilitate One Tree Road. $2,521,995

Construct regional water distribution lines. $15,150,000

NORTHERN LIGHTS, COUNTY OF

Purchase a grader. $450,000

Crush gravel for road rehabilitation. $950,000

Regravel several roads. $580,000

OPPORTUNITY NO. 17, M.D. OF

Construct a community hall in the Hamlet of Red Earth. $3,000,000

PAINTEARTH NO. 18, COUNTY OF

Purchase graders. $720,000

Purchase public works equipment. $370,500

Replace bridge 72417. $660,000

PARKLAND COUNTY

Rehabilitate roads in several Helenslea subdivisions. $2,200,000

Rehabilitate several roads. $2,889,900

Construct a storm water management facility in the Acheson subdivision. $600,000

Rehabilitate the storm water infrastructure. $1,125,000

PEACE NO. 135, M.D. OF

Purchase a tractor. $183,400

Purchase a public works vehicle. $90,000

PINCHER CREEK NO. 9, M.D. OF

Upgrade Gladstone Road. $250,000

Replace bridge culvert 75009. $610,000

Upgrade a portion of Cabin Hill Road. $1,071,500

Rehabilitate a portion of Bruder Hill Road. $470,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 8



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

PINCHER CREEK NO. 9, M.D. OF

Replace a bridge culvert. $743,000

Rehabilitate bridge 2224. $88,900

Replace bridge culvert 75377. $400,000

PONOKA  COUNTY

Reconstruct a portion of Wooddale Road. $1,853,918

Purchase graders. $1,995,000

PROVOST NO. 52, M.D. OF

Rehabilitate and widen Range Road 40. $2,348,685

RANCHLAND NO. 66, M.D. OF

Purchase a public works vehicle. $48,439

Purchase a public works truck. $187,602

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $66,270

Purchase a grader. $599,893

Purchase a loader. $130,950

Upgrade gravel roads. $66,270

RED DEER COUNTY

Replace several bridges. $2,436,038

Repave several roads. $5,000,000

ROCKY VIEW COUNTY

Replace bridges. $2,445,400

SMOKY LAKE COUNTY

Purchase public works equipment. $765,000

Rehabilitate portions of roads. $169,000

Purchase gravel and rehabilitate roads. $457,250

Upgrade a portion of Township Roads 583A and 592. $150,000

SMOKY RIVER NO. 130, M.D.  OF

Rehabilitate bridges and culverts. $571,292

Construct flood mitigation infrastructure, including culverts.
 
  $224,415

Rehabilitate bridge 74386. $230,000

Construct an access road along Range Road 194. $110,000

SPIRIT RIVER NO. 133, M.D. OF

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $168,681

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 9



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

SPIRIT RIVER NO. 133, M.D. OF

Rehabilitate a portion of Range Road 54. $455,559

ST. PAUL NO. 19, COUNTY OF

Purchase graders. $1,282,000

Upgrade a portion of Township Road 582. $1,496,191

STARLAND COUNTY

Replace bridge 06918. $700,000

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $750,000

Replace bridge 74375. $190,000

Develop a gravel pit and crush gravel. $725,000

Replace a portion of Walker Road. $500,000

STURGEON COUNTY

Rehabilitate portions of Meadowview Drive. $3,000,000

Rehabilitate storm water drainage in the Hamlet of Villeneuve. $1,255,000

Upgrade Township Road from Highway 2 to Industrial Park Road. $1,000,000

Replace bridge 85343. $520,600

Rehabilitate Terrault Estates Road. $873,383

Reconstruct a portion of Range Road 274. $500,000

Replace bridge 76053. $520,600

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $550,000

Replace bridge 70827. $1,490,850

TABER, M.D. OF

Remediate the landfill in the Hamlet of Grassy Lake. $300,000

Install a waterline to Taber Park. $590,000

Gravel roads. $647,791

THORHILD COUNTY

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $1,770,806

TWO HILLS NO. 21, COUNTY OF

Rehabilitate several roads. $1,089,163

Replace bridge 01292. $723,174

Purchase graders. $1,019,200

Purchase a public works shop. $163,500

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 10



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

VERMILION RIVER, COUNTY OF

Pave several roads. $4,955,056

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $917,336

WAINWRIGHT NO. 61, M.D. OF

Pave Gilt Edge Road. $2,825,815

WARNER NO. 5, COUNTY OF

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $692,031

Upgrade several roads, including culverts and walking trails. $989,560

WESTLOCK COUNTY

Haul gravel and rehabilitate roads. $1,000,000

Rehabilitate several gravel roads. $1,131,933

WETASKIWIN NO. 10, COUNTY OF

Upgrade roads in the Hamlet of Gwynne. $1,300,000

Upgrade the intersection at Highway 613 and Range Road 240. $4,900,000

Contribute funding to the Lakedell Agricultural Society to upgrade the community 
hall.

$18,600

Contribute funding to the Alder Flats Community Agricultural  Society to replace the 
skating rink boards.

$32,550

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $558,370

Contribute funding to the Lakedell Agricultural Society to upgrade the bleachers. $20,000

Contribute funding to the Usona Agricultural Society to upgrade the curling rink. $15,000

Contribute funding to the Winfield and District Agricultural Society to upgrade the 
rodeo grounds.

$75,000

Remediate soil in the Hamlet of Alder Flats. $300,000

WHEATLAND COUNTY

Purchase public works equipment. $3,335,865

Construct a gravel road. $381,000

Purchase public works equipment. $2,051,495

WILLOW CREEK NO. 26, M.D. OF

Rehabilitate roads. $702,935

Purchase a grader. $340,678

Purchase a garbage truck and waste containers for the Hamlet of Granum. $140,000

WOODLANDS COUNTY

Construct a salt and sand storage shed. $290,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 11



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

WOODLANDS COUNTY

Rehabilitate a portion of West Mountain Road, including storm water infrastructure. $481,100

Rehabilitate and replace storm water infrastructure. $588,383

Purchase firefighting equipment. $350,000

Replace a storm water culvert. $190,400

Rehabilitate storm water infrastructure, including culverts. $537,149

YELLOWHEAD COUNTY

Rehabilitate Trans Mountain Road. $433,539

Stabilize the slope along Rosevear Bridge. $750,000

Rehabilitate Reno Road. $1,561,114

Construct a communication tower in the Hamlet of Robb. $1,600,000

Replace bridge 71221. $1,042,569

Replace a portion of Range Road 115. $382,000

Town Accepted Amount

ATHABASCA

Rehabilitate the wastewater lagoon system, including connections. $65,000

Rehabilitate wastewater manholes. $71,000

Rehabilitate several roads. $101,000

Construct and loop several waterlines from High School Hill to Inn Hill subdivision. $193,187

Replace a pedestrian bridge. $55,000

Rehabilitate a portion of 44 Avenue. $78,257

Upgrade a portion of wastewater lines. $45,000

Upgrade the wastewater treatment facility, including the aeration heads in the 
lagoon.

$66,000

BANFF

Reconstruct a portion of St. Julien Road. $6,216,596

BARRHEAD

Rehabilitate a portion of 45 Street. $92,410

Purchase a garbage truck. $260,000

Rehabilitate a portion of Main Street, including sidewalks. $257,718

BEAVERLODGE

Upgrade the town office, including alarm and heating systems. $50,000

Rehabilitate the arena roof. $75,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 12



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

BEAVERLODGE

Upgrade the arena fire alarm system. $60,000

Renovate the Beaverlodge Community Centre. $35,000

BENTLEY

Replace several sidewalks. $508,926

BLACK DIAMOND

Rehabilitate a portion of 1 Avenue, including underground utilities. $1,556,300

BLACKFALDS

Construct a storm water management system. $2,000,000

Replace a fire pumper truck. $800,000

BON ACCORD

Replace a portion of 51 Avenue and rehabilitate a portion of 47 Street. $472,158

BONNYVILLE

Rehabilitate roads, sidewalks, and gutters. $385,320

Rehabilitate a portion of roads. $385,320

Rehabilitate 47 Avenue, including underground utilities. $1,420,813

BOW ISLAND

Pave portions of roads. $176,000

Upgrade 2 Avenue East, including underground utilities. $407,150

Replace sidewalks along Centennial Park Crescent West. $65,000

BRUDERHEIM

Purchase a mower. $24,000

CANMORE

Rehabilitate roads and storm water infrastructure. $500,000

Rehabilitate several bridges. $323,398

Install solar panels on the Canmore Recreation Centre. $323,398

Construct roads, sidewalks, and storm water infrastructure for a fire hall. $1,200,000

Replace playground equipment. $323,398

CARDSTON

Upgrade 2 Avenue, including underground utilities. $223,000

CARSTAIRS

Pave and install sidewalks along McDonald Close. $404,328

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 13



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

CASTOR

Upgrade water meter readers. $25,000

Rehabilitate the wastewater lift station. $60,000

Purchase firefighting equipment. $50,000

Purchase a lawn mower. $25,000

Replace a public works truck. $35,000

CLARESHOLM

Construct roads and underground utilities for an industrial subdivision.
 
 
  $650,000

Replace an ice resurfacer. $70,000

Rehabilitate the library roof. $50,000

COALDALE

Construct a multi-use recreation centre. $3,000,000

COALHURST

Contribute funding to the Palliser Regional School Division to upgrade the 
Coalhurst High School tennis courts.

$27,500

COCHRANE

Construct a transit hub. $1,300,000

Rehabilitate Centre Avenue and Highway 1A, including lane widening.      
  $860,000

Upgrade a portion of Railway Street West, including underground utilities. $700,000

CORONATION

Replace the fire department radio tower. $36,514

Rehabilitate roads and walking paths. $223,474

Prepare design and engineering plans to replace the wastewater lift station. $21,414

Replace lift station pumps. $39,306

CROSSFIELD

Upgrade Railway Street, including sidewalks and underground utilities. $2,091,503

DAYSLAND

Pave Main Street intersection. $87,000

Purchase a public works tractor. $79,500

DIDSBURY

Replace a portion of 21 Street, including sidewalks and underground utilities. $1,960,000

Purchase public works equipment. $71,300

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 14



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

DRAYTON VALLEY

Rehabilitate and extend a wastewater line. $1,318,109

Rehabilitate a portion of 18 Avenue, including walking trails. $1,370,000

DRUMHELLER

Rehabilitate portions of roads. $1,000,000

Upgrade audio visual equipment at the Badlands Community Facility. $194,000

Purchase water tanker trucks. $365,000

Purchase an equipment storage building. $158,000

Purchase public works equipment. $900,000

ECKVILLE

Construct a fence around the public works storage yard and skateboard park. $20,500

Rehabilitate portions of roads. $28,500

Replace portions of sidewalks. $201,000

ELK POINT

Purchase a public works truck. $36,770

FAIRVIEW

Rehabilitate a portion of the arena roof. $101,000

Rehabilitate several roads, including curbs, gutters, and catch basins. $1,270,500

FORT MACLEOD

Rehabilitate a portion of 15 Street and 17 Street. $120,000

Replace sidewalks along 3 Avenue. $50,000

FOX CREEK

Rehabilitate a portion of Kaybob Drive. $642,061

GIBBONS

Purchase sanding equipment. $45,000

Purchase a tractor. $88,000

Overlay several roads and install a storm water swale. $195,000

Purchase a mower. $50,000

Construct a basketball court. $70,000

Upgrade the pedestrian pathway system. $113,800

Prepare a wastewater line assessment and survey. $50,000

Rehabilitate the Dew Drop Inn Seniors Centre. $74,141

Upgrade the curling rink. $50,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 15



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

GIBBONS

Purchase an ice resurfacer. $55,000

Construct a noise attenuation fence along Highway 28A.  $80,000

GRIMSHAW

Rehabilitate a portion of roads. $695,000

HANNA

Jointly purchase a fire rescue truck with the Special Areas Board. $325,000

Replace a portion of roads and underground utilities. $325,169

HARDISTY

Upgrade the intersection at 46 Avenue and Highway 881. $692,855

HIGH LEVEL

Construct an equipment storage facility. $175,000

Purchase public works equipment. $55,000

Purchase road maintenance equipment. $143,000

Prepare site for a multi-purpose facility, including underground utilities. $300,000

Purchase a snow blower. $180,000

Rehabilitate storm water drainage. $75,000

Expand High Level Community Park. $115,475

Rehabilitate the museum parking lot. $100,000

Purchase a generator. $180,000

HIGH RIVER

Upgrade the Bob Snodgrass Recreation Complex, including replacing the concrete 
slabs in the arena and curling rink.

$2,401,642

Purchase peace officer vehicles. $184,000

Construct a pedestrian walkway network. $250,000

Purchase a fire truck. $1,450,000

Rehabilitate the Bob Snodgrass Recreation Complex, including the addition of a 
rooftop access, and upgrades to the heating, ventilation and air 
conditioning system.      
 

$220,000

HINTON

Rehabilitate a portion of Switzer Drive and Drinnan Road. $1,025,336

Upgrade the fire hall air conditioning system. $800,000

Rehabilitate Switzer Drive and Dinnan Road. $1,725,336

Replace the boiler at the recreation centre. $375,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 16



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

INNISFAIL

Rehabilitate 51 Avenue. $500,000

Upgrade 46 Avenue, including underground utilities. $714,277

Rehabilitate several roads. $145,151

Upgrade the ball diamond facilities. $250,000

IRRICANA

Rehabilitate a portion of roads. $155,948

Rehabilitate wastewater lines. $660,000

Upgrade the community hall. $82,449

KILLAM

Purchase a grader. $60,000

Upgrade a portion of 53 Street, including waterlines. $261,681

LAMONT

Rehabilitate the wastewater system, including manholes.      
  $1,045,625

LEGAL

Replace waterlines, including valves and hydrants. $529,293

Purchase a mower. $40,000

Upgrade a wastewater line. $120,000

Replace a portion of sidewalks and roadway. $148,000

Widen a portion of 46 Street. $100,000

MAGRATH

Pave roads. $240,000

Construct a swimming pool. $120,000

Purchase public works equipment. $80,000

Upgrade the storm water system along 1 Street East. $35,000

Replace the water and wastewater lines along 3 Avenue South. $100,000

Construct a multi-purpose court. $80,000

Purchase land for a park. $52,000

MAYERTHORPE

Purchase a public works vehicle. $38,599

Construct access lanes to Highway 22. $424,765

Replace the water treatment plant filter. $35,000

Rehabilitate the storm water drainage infrastructure, including culverts. $33,497

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 17



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

MAYERTHORPE

Install sidewalks and solar-powered crosswalk lights. $41,500

Install a solar electrical system on the public works shop. $46,654

Replace sidewalks. $39,900

Purchase an infrastructure management software system. $12,500

Upgrade the water treatment plant.    
  $132,500

Pave portions of Gasoline Alley North. $75,000

MCLENNAN

Rehabilitate a portion of roads. $736,000

MILK RIVER

Loop several waterlines along 1 Avenue North and 3 Avenue North. $96,695

MILLET

Pave a walking trail. $61,000

MORINVILLE

Upgrade a playground. $371,000

Prepare design plans and upgrade the Morinville Leisure Centre trails. $200,000

Rehabilitate several roads. $885,810

Upgrade 100 Street, including multi-use trails and road traffic signals. $760,000

Upgrade the splash park. $255,000

Replace public works equipment.


 

 
 $288,730

Replace a fire truck. $550,000

Upgrade 100 Street, including extending the multi-use trail. $289,750

Replace public works equipment. $127,000

Replace several sidewalks. $200,000

Replace emergency services vehicles. $170,000

NANTON

Upgrade the recreation centre. $400,000

Upgrade the water treatment plant equipment. $36,000

Upgrade Lions Grove Community Park and replace playground equipment at 
Nanton Centennial Park.

$60,000

Replace the fence around the water reservoir, including stabilizing the slope. $48,000

Install a fibre-optic internet network.      
  $45,000

Upgrade the Tom Hornecker Recreation Centre. $130,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 18



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

NOBLEFORD

Replace the wastewater main along Railway Avenue. $382,673

OKOTOKS

Purchase a fire pumper engine and equipment. $900,000

Purchase public works equipment. $415,000

OLDS

Prepare a water and wastewater infrastructure study. $215,000

Upgrade recreational facilities, including parks and trails. $309,600

Install and upgrade the wayfinding signage system. $155,000

Construct an intersection at 48 Avenue and 68 Street. $1,192,400

ONOWAY

Pave a portion of alleyways. $30,000

Rehabilitate the wastewater lagoon. $190,000

Purchase a public works vehicle. $40,000

PEACE RIVER

Replace a loader. $200,000

Replace a grader. $360,000

Rehabilitate the water treatment plant. $100,000

Overlay several roadways and sidewalks. $95,000

Purchase water pumps. $150,000

Rehabilitate wastewater aeration tanks. $371,250

PENHOLD

Replace public works equipment. $63,500

Rehabilitate portions of roads. $213,780

Design and prepare site for a public works shop, including the purchase of land. $646,162

PICTURE BUTTE

Install a pump and generator at the wastewater lift station. $115,000

Conduct an engineering study for the wastewater lift station and lagoon. $270,000

Upgrade the water treatment plant, including water meters. $29,000

Upgrade the Cor Van Raay and Community Aquatic Centre parking lot and trail 
system.

$72,000

Replace underground utilities along 5 Street South. $314,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 19



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

PINCHER CREEK

Construct a wastewater force main. $815,336

Rehabilitate a portion of roads and sidewalks. $218,520

PONOKA

Upgrade the trail system. $355,000

Upgrade roads in the Southwest Industrial Park. $700,000

Upgrade the Aquaplex, including deck, wading pool, and chlorination system. $100,000

Replace the arena ice plant. $740,695

Create design plans for Centennial Park, an RCMP station, and the skate park. $92,000

Purchase a solid waste loader. $139,000

PROVOST

Replace the railway crossing on 43 Street.
 
 
 
  $140,000

RAINBOW LAKE

Replace an ice resurfacer. $121,000

Upgrade the Devonian Park. $400,000

Replace a public works vehicle.      $48,974

RAYMOND

Replace playground equipment. $97,000

Construct and install wayfinding signage.           $52,000

Retrofit a solid waste vehicle. 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
  $85,000

Replace the Hells Creek Golf Course driving range fence. $137,300

Pave a portion of Highway 845. $500,000

REDCLIFF

Upgrade the aquatic centre, including the installation of a washroom and storage 
area.

$172,000

Upgrade the Lions Park facility, including washrooms and kitchen. $100,000

Replace the River Valley Park washroom facilities. $115,000

Prepare a wastewater master plan. $200,000

Replace public works vehicles.      
  $110,000

Prepare design and engineering plans for the rehabilitation of roads and 
underground utilities.
 

 

$200,000

Upgrade the town hall electrical panels, heating, ventilation, and air conditioning 
system. 

 

 

$150,000

Undertake facility assessments on municipal buildings. $125,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 20



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

REDCLIFF

Replace municipal electronic emergency signage. $80,000

Demolish the water treatment plant and restore the site as a public works facility. $250,000

REDWATER

Replace a portion of roads and sidewalks. $131,584

Replace the fire hall heating system. $35,500

Upgrade the storm water drainage infrastructure. $393,431

RIMBEY

Replace a portion of wastewater line. $376,400

Rehabilitate roads and sidewalks. $289,200

ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOUSE

Construct a water treatment plant. $1,680,575

Rehabilitate a portion of 45 Street, including sidewalks, curbs and gutters. $1,201,400

Construct water retention ponds.
  $563,800

SEDGEWICK

Replace the arena roof and ventilation system. $475,000

SEXSMITH

Pave a portion of 106 Street. $734,954

SLAVE LAKE

Replace a hydro-vacuum truck. $520,000

Replace the administration building roof.  $270,000

SMOKY LAKE

Upgrade the town office, including flooring. $35,000

Rehabilitate sidewalks. $53,500

Purchase a public works truck. $50,000

Purchase computer hardware. $20,000

Replace gas and water meters. $50,000

ST. PAUL

Rehabilitate the swimming pool roof. $100,000

Upgrade the recreation centre, including the furnace, air conditioning system, and 
aquatic centre tubs. 

$103,955

Replace public works vehicles and equipment. $156,307

Rehabilitate the parking lot at the Centennial Senior Citizens Opportunity Club. $85,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 21



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

ST. PAUL

Replace playground equipment and construct a dog park. $138,000

Replace a portion of wastewater lines. $150,000

Purchase public works equipment. $105,000

STAVELY

Replace the water main valves. $12,007

Replace a fire hydrant. $20,000

Rehabilitate manholes. $17,000

Upgrade a portion of roads. $18,000

Prepare a wastewater lagoon assessment. $11,127

STETTLER

Replace the water and wastewater lines along 61 Street. $546,000

Replace a portion of waterline along 44 Street. $280,000

Rehabilitate a portion of storm water conduit. $250,000

Replace the water and wastewater lines along 52 Street. $230,000

Purchase a dump truck. $200,000

Upgrade wastewater lift stations. $300,000

Upgrade a portion of 50 Street. $357,120

Purchase a public works tractor. $160,000

STONY PLAIN

Upgrade Rotary Park. $501,611

Prepare design plans for a public works facility. $350,000

Replace several trails and sidewalks. $420,000

Replace fire and protective services vehicles. $510,539

Purchase first responder radios. $201,614

Repave several roads. $1,750,000

Replace public works equipment. $873,615

Rehabilitate portions of roads. $999,971

Expand the town office. $159,701

STRATHMORE

Purchase public works equipment. $189,000

Upgrade parks, including benches, picnic tables, and playground equipment. $242,111

Purchase firefighting equipment. $180,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 22



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

STRATHMORE

Upgrade several recreational facilities. $181,000

Construct pedestrian walkways. $280,000

SUNDRE

Replace the wastewater treatment facility. $800,000

Upgrade a portion of roads. $70,000

SWAN HILLS

Upgrade the water reservoir system. $313,285

Upgrade the arena furnace. $120,000

Purchase a public works vehicle. $40,000

Rehabilitate the wastewater lagoon. $20,000

SYLVAN LAKE

Rehabilitate a portion of roads and sidewalks. $800,000

Upgrade a portion of 50 Avenue, including sidewalks and underground utilities. $3,600,000

TABER

Upgrade a wastewater treatment plant. $250,000

Replace municipal police vehicles. $110,000

Construct roads and underground infrastructure for an affordable housing site. $1,115,000

Replace an emergency generator. $166,000

Replace a portion of water and wastewater lines along 53 Avenue. $454,750

THORSBY

Rehabilitate 49 Avenue, including the water main. $130,310

Overlay portions of Hankin Street. $146,985

Rehabilitate several roads. $425,000

THREE HILLS

Replace portions of roads. $250,000

Conduct a storm water engineering study. $50,000

Replace sidewalks. $75,000

Replace the arena ice plant. $440,000

Rebuild the pumphouse in the Hamlet of Equity. $75,000

Replace the Anderson Storm Water Lift Station. $55,000

TOFIELD

Purchace a public works truck. $44,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 23



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

TOFIELD

Purchase a mower. $82,000

TROCHU

Purchase specialized firefighting equipment. $51,667

Prepare an engineering study for the Northwest subdivision. $50,000

Purchase firefighting equipment. $40,000

Rehabilitate a wastewater lagoon. $60,000

Rehabilitate the municipal building. $100,000

Crush gravel for road rehabilitation. $17,000

Upgrade the water pumphouse. $22,500

Rehabilitate a public works shop. $18,200

Purchase a public works vehicle. $30,000

Purchase a mower. $17,000

TURNER VALLEY

Replace a portion of roads and underground utilities.      
  $1,200,000

TWO HILLS

Rehabilitate several roads. $257,600

Replace a portion of sidewalks. $219,793

VALLEYVIEW

Rehabilitate a portion of roads and sidewalks. $561,243

VAUXHALL

Replace a portion of sidewalks. $100,000

VEGREVILLE

Replace a portion of roads and sidewalks. $736,850

VIKING

Replace the water and wastewater lines along 53 Avenue. $335,100

WAINWRIGHT

Purchase a hydro-vacuum truck.      
  $558,000

Install a wastewater main. $986,590

WESTLOCK

Rehabilitate the Heritage Building. $125,000

Replace a server. $85,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 24



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

WHITECOURT

Construct an administration office. $1,090,055

Rehabilitate several roads. $612,240

Upgrade several roadways. $325,577

Extend a portion of 50 Street. $500,000

Village Accepted Amount

ACME

Upgrade several water meters. $73,109

ALIX

Replace a loader. $175,000

ALLIANCE

Rehabilitate several roads. $196,000

Replace a portion of wastewater line along 2 Avenue East. $27,701

Purchase a loader. $135,000

AMISK

Install a portion of waterline along 54 Street. $10,000

Construct a fence around the public works yard. $20,000

Install waterlines along 50 Avenue. $75,000

Upgrade the water plant. $65,000

ANDREW

Rehabilitate a portion of 52 Avenue. $68,300

Replace fire hydrants. $17,000

Reline several wastewater manholes.
  $106,200

BARNWELL

Rehabilitate a portion of 2 Street East. $67,632

Rehabilitate a portion of wastewater line. $90,000

Upgrade 3 Street East, including underground utilities. $750,000

BARONS

Upgrade the municipal office building. $12,000

Overlay several roads. $40,000

Purchase public works equipment. $30,000

Replace a fire pumper truck and equipment.
  $74,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 25



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

BEISEKER

Replace a portion of 7 Street. $181,332

BERWYN

Replace a portion of sidewalks. $46,048

Rehabilitate a portion of roads. $99,000

BIG VALLEY

Rehabilitate a water tower. $280,000

Pave a portion of roads. $210,000

BOYLE

Replace streetlights along 4 Street. $165,046

Upgrade the water treatment plant. $46,664

Upgrade Railway Avenue. $97,000

Rehabilitate the waterlines, catch basins, sidewalks and overlay along 3 and 4 
Streets.

$1,256,708

Grade and asphalt the intersection at 1 Avenue and 3 Street. $16,594

CARMANGAY

Replace several sidewalks. $21,289

Construct and loop waterlines along Camburn Street and Elmore Street. $96,841

Upgrade the water plant flow meter and hydrant. $20,000

Purchase a skid steer. $39,000

Replace a portion of wastewater line and install manholes. $25,000

CHAMPION

Construct a fence around the public works shop. $21,000

Construct a pathway system.  $43,953

CHAUVIN

Construct a public works shop. $680,000

CHIPMAN

Rehabilitate Main Street, including sidewalks. $121,702

CLYDE

Upgrade portions of sidewalks. $88,426

Purchase a public works tractor. $80,000

Rehabilitate portions of roads and sidewalks. $398,078

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 26



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

COUTTS

Rehabilitate the wastewater lagoon. $8,778

Replace a portion of wastewater line. $8,276

CREMONA

Pave the snow dump site. $11,165

DONALDA

Purchase a mower. $10,000

Rehabilitate a portion of roads. $50,000

Purchase a public works vehicle. $15,000

DUCHESS

Rehabilitate a wastewater lagoon. $83,000

EDBERG

Rehabilitate a portion of roads, including underground utilities. $266,112

ELNORA

Purchase public works equipment. $17,090

Upgrade the administration office. $13,500

Purchase a skid steer. $16,250

Prepare a pumphouse engineering assessment. $29,000

Upgrade a pumphouse. $66,000

EMPRESS

Upgrade the fire hall. $10,123

FOREMOST

Rehabilitate portions of roads and sidewalks. $11,865

Relocate and extend a portion of wastewater line. $42,325

Replace several fire hydrants. $28,104

Widen a portion of 1 Street West. $95,000

Purchase a skid steer. $67,209

GIROUXVILLE

Replace a fire hydrant and water valve. $44,000

GLENDON

Construct a storm water drainage system. $724,371

HALKIRK

Upgrade the administration and public works building. $100,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 27



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

HALKIRK

Pave a portion of Berry Street South. $248,500

HEISLER

Replace wastewater lines. $180,000

Replace a lift station.   $10,000

Replace a lawn mower. $29,500

HILL SPRING

Install fire hydrants and loop waterlines. $304,000

Convert a building into a recreational storage shed. $80,000

HINES CREEK

Replace several sidewalks. $161,464

HOLDEN

Replace the wastewater lines. $1,030,000

HUGHENDEN

Purchase public works equipment and storage unit. $72,500

HUSSAR

Upgrade a portion of 1 Avenue East, including water and wastewater lines. $371,306

INNISFREE

Construct a community garden space. $10,000

Rehabilitate the administration building. $50,000

Contribute funding to the Alberta Central East Regional Waterline to construct a 
waterline between the Village of Marwayne and Hamlet of Clandonald.

$74,333

Purchase public works equipment. $15,000

Install fire hydrants. $20,000

Purchase public works equipment. $8,000

IRMA

Replace the water and wastewater lines along 50 Street. $710,290

LOMOND

Rehabilitate a portion of water and wastewater lines. $40,471

Upgrade a water treatment plant. $70,000

LONGVIEW

Construct and rehabilitate sidewalks. $35,475

Conduct pre-engineering plans for water and wastewater lines. $10,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 28



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

LOUGHEED

Install storm water drainage along 52 Street. $50,000

Conduct a water treatment plant assessment. $65,180

Upgrade the water treatment plant and distribution system. $153,513

Replace fire hydrants. $16,500

Rehabilitate several waterline valves. $80,000

MANNVILLE

Upgrade the cemetery. $44,000

Expand the municipal recreational vehicle park. $15,000

Purchase public works equipment. $50,000

Purchase golf carts for the Mannville Riverview Golf Course. $19,500

Purchase firefighting equipment. $15,000

MARWAYNE

Upgrade a bulk water station. $12,000

MORRIN

Replace a fire pump. $201,000

Rehabilitate portions of 1 Street South and Main Street. $105,213

Prepare engineering plans to upgrade the water and wastewater lines. $44,000

MYRNAM

Upgrade water valves, hydrants, and drainage infrastructure. $30,000

Install wireless water meters. $20,000

NAMPA

Upgrade Mill Brown Park, including walking trails and campground facilities. $55,332

Upgrade drainage along laneways. $240,000

Upgrade a portion of storm water infrastructure at 101 and 102 Avenue. $80,000

Conduct a storm water and wastewater assessment. $62,725

ROSALIND

Rehabilitate several roads. $52,287

ROSEMARY

Rehabilitate a wastewater line. $75,000

Rehabilitate the waterline along Tulip Street and Centre Street. $50,000

RYCROFT

Purchase public works trucks. $81,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 29



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

RYLEY

Replace a portion of wastewater line along 54 Avenue. $495,000

Reconstruct a portion of 49 Street, including sidewalks and storm water 
infrastructure.

$213,123

SPRING LAKE

Rehabilitate the storm water drainage system. $450,000

Upgrade the Wild Rose playground. $90,000

Rehabilitate several roadways. $300,000

Purchase a mower. $27,000

VETERAN

Rehabilitate a portion of Waterloo Street and Alberta Avenue. $220,000

WARBURG

Pave a portion of 51 Street and 52 Street. $295,000

WARNER

Replace manholes and a portion of wastewater line. $115,000

Rehabilitate a water reservoir. $75,000

YOUNGSTOWN

Replace fire hydrants. $25,000

Replace the pump in the water treatment plant. $30,000

Replace a portion of wastewater line. $48,654

Summer Village Accepted Amount

BIRCH COVE

Purchase a mower. $6,000

GOLDEN DAYS

Purchase a grader. $100,000

GRANDVIEW

Rehabilitate a portion of Lakeshore Drive. $151,449

GULL LAKE

Purchase and replace public works equipment. $131,500

HALF MOON BAY

Upgrade the East Reserve Trail system. $20,007

HORSESHOE BAY

Prepare a bridge condition assessment and install bridge signage. $12,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 30



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

HORSESHOE BAY

Contribute funding to the County of St. Paul for the purchase of an all-terrain 
firefighting vehicle.

$6,000

Rehabilitate and repave several roads. $50,000

ISLAND LAKE

Replace a storm water culvert. $14,000

Pave a portion of roads. $120,000

ISLAND LAKE SOUTH

Contribute funding to the Island Lake South Recreation Society for the construction 
of a skating rink and pickleball court.

$100,660

ITASKA BEACH

Purchase traffic radar speed signs. $8,117

Rehabilitate a hiking trail and pedestrian bridge. $7,027

Rehabilitate a portion of roads. $8,170

LARKSPUR

Replace portions of Larkspur Drive. $57,856

MA-ME-O BEACH

Rehabilitate a portion of roads. $120,000

MEWATHA BEACH

Rehabilitate roads. $25,000

Upgrade the beach and outdoor recreational area, including fencing, signage, 
playground, and gates.

$25,000

NORGLENWOLD

Purchase land for a green space and park. $832,948

NORRIS BEACH

Rehabilitate portions of roads and sidewalks. $95,000

Contribute funding to the County of Wetaskiwin to upgrade Range Road 11. $200,000

POINT ALISON

Construct and rehabilitate portions of walking trails. $28,000

Purchase automatic external defibrillators. $32,000

SANDY BEACH

Construct a pedestrian trail system. $118,801

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $143,118

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 31



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

SILVER BEACH

Upgrade a trail. $18,893

SILVER SANDS

Upgrade the storm water drainage along Aspen Avenue. $70,000

SUNBREAKER COVE

Upgrade storm water drainage along Larch Road. $85,000

SUNDANCE BEACH

Upgrade the storm water drainage system. $28,990

Purchase electronic speed road signs. $13,484

Purchase an emergency generator. $15,000

Construct a playground. $280,000

SUNSET BEACH

Rehabilitate Willow Drive. $159,018

Construct a park. $35,000

WEST BAPTISTE

Construct a trail and roadway, including clearing trees. $4,800

Rehabilitate a portion of Baptiste Drive. $24,283

WEST COVE

Rehabilitate several back lanes. $23,000

Rehabilitate a portion of roads. $14,000

WHITE SANDS

Upgrade drainage along Front Street. $44,000

Improvement District Accepted Amount

I.D. NO. 24 (WOOD BUFFALO)

Purchase a backhoe. $190,000

Replace a culvert. $385,000

I.D. NO. 25 (WILLMORE WILDERNESS)

Contribute funding to the Willmore Wilderness Foundation to replace exterior office 
doors.
 

$22,245

KANANASKIS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Replace an emergency command trailer. $60,000

Purchase firefighting equipment. $19,607

Purchase road and traffic signage. $70,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 32



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

KANANASKIS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Rehabilitate the lift station, including remediation of contaminated soil. $123,766

Special Area Accepted Amount

SPECIAL AREAS BOARD

Contribute funding to the Town of Hanna for the construction of a burn tower 
training facility.

$6,600

Purchase graders. $1,319,000

Rehabilitate waterlines. $30,000

Metis Settlement Accepted Amount

EAST PRAIRIE METIS SETTLEMENT

Purchase public works equipment, including a mulcher. $463,200

ELIZABETH METIS SETTLEMENT

Construct the Soars Lake South Campground. $530,000

Rehabilitate the administration building. $300,000

Purchase a backhoe.      $140,000

Purchase a skid steer loader. $40,000

Upgrade Township Road 604. $500,000

Install roadway traffic signs. $100,000

Construct a community kitchen facility. $300,000

Rehabilitate the community hall. $300,000

Upgrade a portion of Road E 103, including culvert replacement. $400,000

Rehabilitate Red Springs Road. $100,000

Purchase public works equipment. $200,000

Purchase a bulldozer. $70,000

Rehabilitate the public works shop, including roof, flooring, and heating system. $100,000

Upgrade the Soars Lake North Campground, including washroom facilities and 
playground.

$150,000

Construct a recreational trail system. $200,000

Purchase gravel for road rehabilitation. $300,000

FISHING LAKE METIS SETTLEMENT

Construct parks. $500,000

Construct an access road to the community hall. $20,000

Replace waterlines. $475,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 33



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2021 Accepted Projects Report

FISHING LAKE METIS SETTLEMENT

Rehabilitate a skating rink. $500,000

Upgrade the community hall. $100,000

Rehabilitate the community pasture, including fences, gates, and corrals. $300,000

Rehabilitate a cultural centre. $200,000

Construct an addition to the public works shop. $100,000

Purchase public works equipment. $175,000

Purchase garbage trucks. $500,000

Construct sidewalks and walking paths. $280,000

KIKINO METIS SETTLEMENT

Extend a portion of Willow Flat Road. $332,432

Upgrade the water and wastewater system. $259,245

PEAVINE METIS SETTLEMENT

Purchase a tractor and mower. $325,868

Other Accepted Amount

TOWNSITE OF REDWOOD MEADOWS ADMIN SOC

Purchase a fire truck. $112,712

Purchase a water truck. $20,077

Replace water meters. $130,000

Purchase emergency radios. $20,000

Purchase an emergency mobile water sprinkler trailer. $150,000

Upgrade wastewater lines. $80,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of April 12, 2022.


Classification: Public

Page 34


